普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业（（（（上海上海上海上海））））有限公司有限公司有限公司有限公司
Polovo valves（（（（Shanghai））））Co.,Ltd.
POV PO1646POV PO1646POV PO1646POV PO1646 型气动薄膜单座调节阀型气动薄膜单座调节阀型气动薄膜单座调节阀型气动薄膜单座调节阀
简介简介简介简介    （（（（IntroductionIntroductionIntroductionIntroduction））））
单座调节阀是流体控制阀门中结构最简单，流量特性最精确，重量最轻巧，使用最普遍的阀门。单座调节阀具有泄漏量最小，
比套筒阀及双座阀压力损耗小等优点。只要在允许压差内，能用单座的就不用套筒或双座或其他阀门。
◆ 单座阀选型注意事项：
1. 由于单座阀在关闭时不平衡力(Ft) 相对其他类调节阀较大，一定要求执行器具有与之相匹配的输出力，若在允许压差外

Allowable leakage 允许泄漏量 Hard seal core 硬阀芯: IV (10-4×KV)  Soft seal core 软阀芯: To see GB / T4213-92
Normal temp.   -20~200, -40~250, -60~250
Radiator type Code: S -40~350, -60~350
High temp.  Code: G 350~550 (Select high temperature materials)
Low temp.  Code: D D0: -60~-100, D1: -100~-200, D2:-200~-250
Working temperature
T (°C) 工作温度
Regulating  Code: Q -40~150 (Spool with reinforced PTFE)
普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业（（（（上海上海上海上海））））有限公司有限公司有限公司有限公司
Polovo valves（（（（Shanghai））））Co.,Ltd.
◆ POV POW1646POV POW1646POV POW1646POV POW1646 型型型型微小流量微小流量微小流量微小流量气动薄膜单座调节阀基本结构气动薄膜单座调节阀基本结构气动薄膜单座调节阀基本结构气动薄膜单座调节阀基本结构：：：：
POV POW1646 Pneumatic single seat diaphragm miniature flow rate POV POW1646 Pneumatic single seat diaphragm miniature flow rate POV POW1646 Pneumatic single seat diaphragm miniature flow rate POV POW1646 Pneumatic single seat diaphragm miniature flow rate control valve control valve control valve control valve
简介简介简介简介    （（（（IntroductionIntroductionIntroductionIntroduction））））
POV PO1646 型小流量薄膜单座调节阀可广泛控制各种气体，液体，蒸汽的流量，确保生产过程的正常进行；
本系列产品应用范围广，压力等级从 1.6MPa 至 11.0MPa. 额定流量系数 Kv 比 PO1646 型要小的多，最小可达到
4 × 10-2 因而可应用在许多需精确控制微小流量的场合，如：精细化工，食品添加剂，医药，电子行业等；
POV PO1646 small flow diaphragm single-seat regulating valve can be widely control all kinds of gas, liquid, steam
flow, ensure the normal production process; this series products widely used, pressure class from 1.6MP to 11.0MPa.
Rated flow coefficient (Kv) is much smaller than the PO1646 type, the smallest can be up to4×10-2, , Thus can be used
in many small flow occasions need precise control, such as fine chemicals, food additives, medicine, electronic
industry, etc;
◆ 构造与工作原理构造与工作原理构造与工作原理构造与工作原理：：：：
法兰连接法兰连接法兰连接法兰连接        （（（（Flanged typeFlanged typeFlanged typeFlanged type））））
标准型标准型标准型标准型    （（（（StandardStandardStandardStandard））））                                                                                                            防空化防空化防空化防空化、、、、闪蒸及低噪声型闪蒸及低噪声型闪蒸及低噪声型闪蒸及低噪声型 (Air defense, flash and low noise type)  (Air defense, flash and low noise type)  (Air defense, flash and low noise type)  (Air defense, flash and low noise type)
1. 膜盖 （Bonnet） 2.膜片：Diaphragm
3.  弹簧：Spring     4.推杆：Pushrod
5.  支架（Bracket） 6.阀杆：Stem
7.  阀盖（标准型）（常温型）Cap (Standard) (Normal temperature)
8.  阀芯（Bore）    9.阀体：Body
普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业普雷沃阀业（（（（上海上海上海上海））））有限公司有限公司有限公司有限公司
Polovo valves（（（（Shanghai））））Co.,Ltd.